11-28-2001

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 07927-031001 Client's Ref. No.: MAXM-253

10.1401

RECOR

101902593

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label No. EL589643594US  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defante	Commissioner for Patents: Pla	ease record the attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies).		
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No  1. Nature of conveyance □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution Date: 11/02/2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): □ 09/920,441  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label No. □ El.589643594LIS. □ Date  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label No. □ El.589643594LIS. □ Date  Commissioner of Peace, Washington, D.C. 2021. □ Li/1400 □ Vince Defante	1. Name of conveying party(ie	es):	2. Name and addre	ss of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) attached? □ Yes 図 No  1. Nature of conveyance □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution Date: 11/02/2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): □ If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): □ 09/920,441  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label No. □ El.589643594LIS. □ Date  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label No. □ El.589643594LIS. □ Date  Commissioner of Peace, Washington, D.C. 2021. □ Li/1400 □ Vince Defante			Maxim Integr		
S. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Degrey ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Execution Date: 11/02/2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): Ø9/920,441  Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Skrids Shreet Sulfe 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  Do Not use this special foliation of the proposit Account.  Do Not use this special content is not one of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label No. EL589643594US  Little Occuminals of the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D. C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defante	•				
Execution Date: 11/02/2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):     (f this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:     A. Patent Application No(s):     09/920,441  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A.     60 South Skrth Street     Suite 3300     Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927     Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label No. EL.589643594LS  Express Mail Label No. EL.589643594LS  Lineaby certify under 37 CFR § 1.0 that his correspondence is being deposited with the United States Powal Service as Express Mail Power of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defante			Sunnyvale, 0	Sunnyvale, CA 94086	
General Security Agreement   General Security Additional number(s)   If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Parent Application No(s):  09/920,441  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER   Section of Section 1   Secti	•				
□ Change of Name □ Other: □ Execution Date: 11/02/2001  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): □ 09/920,441  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be maited: STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Strift Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label No.  EL589643594US  Linerely certify under 37 CFR § 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addresse with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defaute  Additional names/addresses attached? □ Yes ■ No Be Patent No(s):  B: Patent No(s):  Ctotal number of the applications/patents involved: 1  Total number of applications/patents involved: 1  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  Express Mail Label No.  EL589643594US  Figure Stripess Mail Label No.  EL589643594US  Vince Defaute  Vince Defaute  Vince Defaute  Vince Defaute	☐ Merger				
Additional names/addresses attached?   Yes   No   A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s): 09/920_441  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No    5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  B. Poposit Account No: 06-1050  Deposit Account No: 06-1050  Deposit Account No: 06-1050  Deposit Account No: 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No: 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label NoEL\$89643594US  Express Mail Label NoEL\$89643594US  Express Mail Label NoEL\$89643594US  Express Mail Pot Office to Addresse with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defants					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s):  09/920,441  Additional numbers attached?  \( \text{\	_				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No(s).:  09/920,441  Additional numbers attached?	Execution Date: 11/02/2001		Additional r	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
A. Patent Application No(s):  08/920,441  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR § 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defante	4. Application number(s) or pa	itent number(s):			
A. Patent Application No(s):  09/920,441  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  L hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defante	If this document is being fi	iled with a new application, the exe	cution date of the applicatio	n is:	
O9/920,441  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No  5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR § 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  Vince Defante  Vince Defante  Vince Defante	_		1		
Additional numbers attached?	, ,	•			
5. Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish & Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	00/020,441	Additional numb	 	•	
STEPHEN R. SCHAEFER Fish 8 Richardson P.C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	E Namoladdrana of namet		Dels attached? Li Tes El N	·	
Fish & Richardson P. C., P.A. 60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  Be Enclosed Authorized to charge Deposit Account.  8. Deposit Account No. 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  1. Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  1. Thereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.			6. Total number of a	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
60 South Sixth Street Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  Bo Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.: 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.			7. Total fee (37 CFF	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Suite 3300 Minneapolis, MN 55402  8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050 Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No.: 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  60062333.doc  001 6TIN11 0000039 09920441  11 hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	·				
Minneapolis, MN 55402  8. Deposit Account No.: UG-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  1 hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defante			☐ Authorized to	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  Vince Defante			8. Deposit Account	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  60062333.doc  001 6T0M1 00000039 09920441 81 40.00 0P  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEL589643594US  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.	Will is apolis, Will Sotol				
Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document.  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defante		DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document:  60062333.doc  001 6T0W11 0000039 09920441  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label NoEL589643594US  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01 Vince Defante	Stephen R. Schaefer Reg. No. 37,927	rue copy of the original docu		Nov. 14, 2001	
60062333.doc  OO1 6TON11 00000039 09920441  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL Express Mail Label No. EL589643594US  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01 Vince Defante	Name of Person Signing	Signature	1	Date	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label NoEL589643594US  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01			Total number of pages inc	cluding coversheet, attachments and document: 1	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label NoEL589643594US  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01	<00.0000				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label No. EL589643594US  I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defante	6UU62333.d0C				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  Express Mail Label No	001 6TDH11 00000039 09920	H41 \			
I hereby certify under 37 CFR §1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defante	B1	40.00 QP			
Express Mail Post Office to Addressee with sufficient postage on the date indicated below and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.  11/14/01  Vince Defante		CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY	EXPRESS MAIL	Express Mail Label No. <u>EL589643594US</u>	
		Express Mail Post Office to Addresse	e with sufficient postage on the	ng deposited with the United States Postal Service as e date indicated below and is addressed to the	
			111/		
Date of Deposit Signature Typed Name of Person Signing Certificat				Vince Defante Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate	

**PATENT** REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0263

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, GABRIEL EUGEN TANASE of 10146 Amelia Court, Cupertino, CA 95014, hereby assign to: MAXIM INTEGRATED PRODUCTS, INC., a California corporation having a place of business at: 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94086; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled LOW NOISE BANDGAP VOLTAGE REFERENCE CIRCUIT, filed August 1, 2001, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/920,441, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0264

$\mathcal{L} \subset \mathcal{L} \cup \mathcal{L} \cup \mathcal{L}$
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at at Sunyul Calyon
this 2nd day of November, 2001  Galruel Engen Tause  L.S.
Gabrael Engen Tauxon L.S.
GABRIEL EUGEN TANASE
State of California:
State of <u>California</u> : : ss.  County of <u>Saita Clara</u> :
Before me this and day of November, 20 201, personally
appeared GABRIEL EUGEN TANASE known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and
deed for the purposes therein contained.
Notary Public Dearn
My Commission Expires: $9-24-05$
[Notary's Seal Here]

60057591.doc



**RECORDED: 11/14/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 012317 FRAME: 0265